
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M
ay

   
 

Memorial Room Opening Hours 

               
 
Thurs. May 8, 11 a.m. – 12 noon 
 

 
 
Mon. May 19, Victoria Day,  
3 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. (after the 
carillon recital)  
 
Thurs. May 29, 1 p.m. – 3 p.m. 
Sat. May 31, 12 noon – 2 p.m. 
 
Also, visits can be arranged by 
appointment. 
 

Carillon Recitals 

 

Informal playing sessions may take place: 
Fri. May 9, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m.  
Sat. May 10, 11 a.m. – 12 noon 
Wed. May 14, 8:45 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. 
Thurs. May 15, 9 p.m. – 9:15 p.m. 
Fri. May 16, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
Sat. May 17, 11:00 a.m. – 12 noon 
Sun. May 18, 3 p.m. – 4 p.m. 
 

Formal recital: 
Mon. May 19, Victoria Day, 2 p.m. – 3 p.m. 
Carillonist: Dr. Elisa Tersigni 
 

 
Informal playing sessions may take place: 
Wed. May 21, 8:45 a.m. – 9 a.m. 
Fri. May 23, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
Sat. May 24, 11:00 a.m. – 12 noon 
Wed. May 28, 8:45 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. 
Thurs. May 29, 8 p.m. – 9 p.m.  
Fri. May 30, 5 p.m. – 6 p.m. 
 

  

Soldiers’ Tower Schedule for May 2025 
revised 
Telephone:  416-978-3485 
E-mail:  soldiers.tower@utoronto.ca 

Website: www.alumni.utoronto.ca/soldierstower 

www.facebook.com/soldierstower 

www.instagram.com/soldiers_tower  
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